Homer City Hall



491 E. Pioneer Avenue Homer, Alaska 99603 www.cityofhomer-ak.gov

City of Homer Agenda

City Council Committee of the Whole Monday, August 12, 2019 at 5:00 PM City Hall Cowles Council Chambers

CALL TO ORDER, 5:00 P.M.

AGENDA APPROVAL (Only those matters on the noticed agenda may be considered, pursuant to City Council's Operating Manual, pg. 6)

DISCUSSION TOPIC(S)

a. Budget Priorities

Memorandum from City Manager Re: Budget Priorities for 2020-2021 Budget

b. Ordinance 19-35, An Ordinance of the City Council of Homer, Alaska, Amending Homer City Code Chapter 3.05, Budget to Institute a Biennial Budget; Repealing Homer City Code 3.05.040, Equipment Replacement Reserve, Homer City Code 3.05.042, Alternative Funding For Depreciation, And Homer City Code 3.05.043, Health Insurance Reserve Fund; Amending Homer City Code 3.05.045, Balanced Budget Requirements; and Enacting Homer City Code 3.05.046, Emergency Operations Fund; 3.05.047, Capital Asset Repair And Maintenance Account; 3.05.048, Capital Improvement Fund; 3.05.049, General Fund - Fund Balance; And 3.05.050, Prioritization of Funding. Mayor.

Ordinance 19-35(S), An Ordinance of the City Council of Homer, Alaska, Amending Homer City Code Chapter 3.05, Budget to Institute a Biennial Budget; Repealing Homer City Code 3.05.040, Equipment Replacement Reserve, Homer City Code 3.05.042, Alternative Funding For Depreciation, And Homer City Code 3.05.043, Health Insurance Reserve Fund; Amending Homer City Code 3.05.045, Balanced Budget Requirements; and Enacting Homer City Code 3.05.046, Emergency Operations Fund; 3.05.047, Capital Asset Repair And Maintenance Account; 3.05.048, Capital Improvement Fund; 3.05.049, General Fund - Fund Balance; And 3.05.050, Prioritization of Funding. Mayor.

Policy Discussion Points from Mayor Memorandum 19-097 from City Manager as backup

CONSENT AGENDA

REGULAR MEETING AGENDA

COMMENTS OF THE AUDIENCE

ADJOURNMENT NO LATER THAN 5:50

Next Regular Meeting is Monday, August 26, 2019 at 6:00 p.m., Worksession 4:00 p.m. Committee of the Whole at 5:00 p.m. All meetings scheduled to be held in the City Hall Cowles Council Chambers located at 491 E. Pioneer Avenue, Homer, Alaska.